Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Early Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

5th Grade Girls’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and

Schedule. AAU Results are online, updated after each week during the league.

Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues.

Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

FINAL RESULTS

Mount Adams

Place No. Team Name

1st 7 Fast Twitch

2nd 2 Grandview - Hoopstars
3rd 1 White Swan - Cougs

4th 6 Union Gap - Cougars

5th 3 Granger - Lady Spartans
6th 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds
7th 4 Mabton - Vikings

Date
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9/30/2023
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10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/15/2023

10/21/2023
10/21/2023
10/21/2023
10/21/2021

10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023

11/5/2023
11/5/2023
11/5/2023

Most Points
7 Fast Twitch

1 White Swan - Cougs
2 Grandview - Hoopstars
3 Granger - Lady Spartans

2 Grandview - Hoopstars
7 Fast Twitch
1 White Swan - Cougs

3 Granger - Lady Spartans
7 Fast Twitch
6 Union Gap - Cougars

2 Grandview - Hoopstars

2 Grandview - Hoopstars
3 Granger - Lady Spartans
7 Fast Twitch

6 Union Gap - Cougars

5 Grandview — Mini Hounds
7 Fast Twitch
6 Union Gap - Cougars

7 Fast Twitch
1 White Swan - Cougs
2 Grandview - Hoopstars

Win Loss
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Score

49

45
54
30

59
38
31

23
67
22

15

37
22
29
29

19
34
24

64
20
69

(+15,-1,)+14
(-15, +9)-6
(+1, -9)-8

Least Points
3 Granger - Lady Spartans

6 Union Gap - Cougars
5 Grandview — Mini Hounds
4 Mabton - Vikings

4 Mabton - Vikings
6 Union Gap - Cougars
5 Grandview — Mini Hounds

1 White Swan - Cougs
4 Mabton - Vikings
5 Grandview — Mini Hounds

1 White Swan - Cougs

6 Union Gap - Cougars

5 Grandview — Mini Hounds
1 White Swan - Cougs

4 Mabton - Vikings

4 Mabton - Vikings
2 Grandview - Hoopstars
3 Granger - Lady Spartans

5 Grandview — Mini Hounds
4 Mabton - Vikings
3 Granger - Lady Spartans

Score
11


http://www.ieaau.org
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5th Grade Girls’

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM

Coach: Denny Nagel
Fast Twitch
Players: Andrie Brandt, Jemma Depell, Marie Hudson, Audreena Lopez, Brooklyn Monti

2NP PLACE TEAM

Coach: Isaiah Gonzales

Grandview Hoopstars

Players: Stephanie Alvarez, Milania Cuevas, Niah Gonzales, Eden Gonzalez, Kamryn Gutierrez, Kylie Gutierrez,
Yaritza Ibarra, Aydah Resendez, Naima Solis, Hailey Uberuaga

3RP PLACE TEAM

Coach: Andrea Tulee

White Swan Cougs

Players: Abilene Benson, Annabel Corona, Nalani Howell, Liliana Love, Malika Nunez, Milliana Palmanteer,
Nani Tule, Annelise Vaca, Tatyana Walsey

A™ PLACE TEAM

Coach: Krissy Valdez

Union Gap Cougars

Players: Catalina Armijo, Arianna Berger, Sumaya Contreras, Americus Cruz, Zyahrah Espinoza, Sarai Garcia,
Gianna Lewis, Sophia Mesplie, Beverly Sluder, Emma Swearngin

5™ PLACE TEAM

Coach: Christian Ochoa, Rebecca Cienfuegos

Granger Lady Spartans

Players: Ingrid Caballero Parra, Kendall Cardenas, Angeles Deleon Castaneda, Saphirrah Johnson-Phillips,
Anamurachie Lopez, Mia Martinez, Carly Ochoa, Maliah Ochoa, Jahkaylee Prado, Isabella Roman

6™ PLACE TEAM

Coach: Angie Ozuna, Jesus Fajardo

Mini Hounds-Grandview

Players: Marissa Fajardo, Azalia Garza, DazzLynn James, Nevaeh Ozuna, Kalista Pizano, Hennessy Rivera-Gonzalez,
Emmie Stills, Melany Villa

7™ PLACE TEAM

Coach: Charles Smith

Mabton Vikings

Players: Genesis Canseco, Alexia De La O, Yamilet Gaona, Valeria Garcia, Amila Gonzalez, Danika Ibarra,
Julianna Ledezma, Yelisha Morales, Aaliyah Moreno, Paisley Zavala



Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Early Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

5th Grade Girls’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and
Schedule. AAU Results are online, updated after each week during the league.
Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues.
Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

Team Placement End of League
Early Fall League 2023 5th Grade Girls

League Rankings are based on the League Standings only. Other Games played by these teams are not
considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These
rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in future league events. These will be added
to the list of teams from last year 2022-2023 leagues.

6th 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds
7th 4 Mabton - Vikings

1st 7 Fast Twitch 6 0
2nd 2 Grandview - Hoopstars 5 1
3rd 1 White Swan - Cougs 3 3 (+15,-1,)+14
4th 6 Union Gap - Cougars 3 3 (-15, +9)-6
5th 3 Granger - Lady Spartans 3 3 (+1, -9)-8

1 5

0 6

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM - Yaklma Valley — Fast Twitch

9/24/2023 7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch 3 Granger - Lady Spartans 11
10/7/2023 7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch 38 6 Union Gap - Cougars 10
10/14/2023 7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch 67 4 Mabton - Vikings 6
10/21/2023 7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch 29 1 White Swan - Cougs 24
10/28/2023 7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch 34 2 Grandview - Hoopstars 28
11/5/2023 7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch 64 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds 10
2"° PLACE TEAM - Grandview - Hoopstars
9/30/2023 2 Grandview - Hoopstars 54 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds 5
10/7/2023 2 Grandview - Hoopstars 59 4 Mabton - Vikings 3
10/15/2023 2 Grandview - Hoopstars 15 1 White Swan - Cougs 0
10/21/2023 2 Grandview - Hoopstars 37 6 Union Gap - Cougars 8
6

11/5/2023 2 Grandview - Hooistars 69 3 Granier - Ladi Sﬁartans

3RP PLACE TEAM - White Swan Cougs

9/30/2023 1 White Swan - Cougs 6 Union Gap - Cougars 19
10/7/2023 1 White Swan - Cougs 31 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds 20
11/5/2023 1 White Swan - Cougs 20 4 Mabton - Vikings 17



http://www.ieaau.org
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5th Grade Girls’
4" PLACE TEAM - Union Gap - Cougars

10/14/2023 6 Union Gap - Cougars 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds 10
10/21/2021 6 Union Gap - Cougars 29 4 Mabton - Vikings 4

10/28/2023 6 Union Gii - Couiars 24 3 Granier - Ladi Siartans 15

5" PLACE TEAM - Prosser - Mustangs

9/30/2023 3 Granger - Lady Spartans 4 Mabton - Vikings 5
10/14/2023 3 Granger - Lady Spartans 23 1 White Swan - Cougs 22
6

10/21/2023 3 Granier - Ladi Siartans 22 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds

6" PLACE TEAM - Grandview M|n| Hounds

10/28/2023 5 Grandview — Mini Hounds 4 Mabton - Vikings 8

7" PLACE TEAM — Mabton - Vikings




Yakima Valley AAU Early Fall
Basketball League
Team Ranking — 5th Grade Girls

Rankings are based on the League Standings only. Other Games played by these teams are not considered by
the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These rankings will be used
in the placement of teams into divisions in future league events. These results will update the Results that we
had for last years’ 2022-2023 League Results. Summer League is not used in Rankings.

1 — Yakima Valley — Fast Twitch
2 — Grandview - Hoopstars

3 — White Swan - Cougs

4 — Union Gap - Cougars

5 — Prosser - Mustangs

6 — Grandview Mini Hounds

7 — Mabton - Vikings



2022-2023 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball
Leagues — Early Fall — Fall — Winter — Spring
2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball
League Early Fall

Team Ranking — 5th Grade Girls

Rankings are based on the League Standings only. Any other games played by these teams are not considered
by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These rankings will be
used in the placement of teams into divisions in 2023-2024 future league events. As teams go from one year to
the next the Yakima Valley Sports Authority will maintain these rankings. Sunner Leagues are not included.

Revised as of November 6, 2023

1%t — Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch
2"d _ East Valley — Storm

3" — Grandview - Hoop Stars

4™ — Wapato — Warriors

5" — White Swan — Cougs

6" — Granger - Lady Spartans

7" — Sunnyside - Valley Elite

8" — Cle Elum - UKC - Warriors
o — Prosser — Swish

10" — Wapato — 1855

11™ — Prosser — Mustangs

12"— Selah — Vikings

13" — Union Gap — Cougars

14™ — West Valley — Swish

15" — Grandview Mini Hounds

16™ — Yakima - The Basket Hounds
17" — Naches - Lady Rangers

18™" — Zillah - Lady Leopards

19" — Yakima - Rez Bullz

20" — West Valley - Swish — Cottonwood

Brandt
Mata
Gonzales
Tulee
Hamilton
Resendez
Saenz
Coleman
Brown
Tulee
Parker
Decker
Valdez

Ozuna
Huibregtse
Rowe
Spicer
Wheeler
Mochel



Team Ranking — 5th Grade Girls

21 — Mabton - Vikings Smith
22" _ Goldendale — Wolves Wynhoff
23" — Yakima - Little Squires Reynoso



