### Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Early Fall League "2023"

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

### 5th Grade Girls'

Go to <a href="www.ieaau.org">www.ieaau.org</a> on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and Schedule. AAU Results are <a href="online">online</a>, updated after each week during the league. Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues. Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

### **FINAL RESULTS**

### **Mount Adams**

Place	No. Team Name	Win	Loss	
1st	7 Fast Twitch	6	0	
2nd	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	5	1	
3rd	1 White Swan - Cougs	3	3	(+15,-1,)+14
4th	6 Union Gap - Cougars	3	3	(-15, +9)-6
5th	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	3	3	(+1, -9)-8
6th	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	1	5	
7th	4 Mabton - Vikings	0	6	

<b>Date</b> 9/24/2023	Most Points 7 Fast Twitch	Score	Least Points 3 Granger - Lady Spartans	Score 11
9/30/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	45	6 Union Gap - Cougars	19
9/30/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	54	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	5
9/30/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	30	4 Mabton - Vikings	5
10/7/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	59	4 Mabton - Vikings	3
10/7/2023	7 Fast Twitch	38	6 Union Gap - Cougars	10
10/7/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	31	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	20
10/14/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	23	1 White Swan - Cougs	22
10/14/2023	7 Fast Twitch	67	4 Mabton - Vikings	6
10/14/2023	6 Union Gap - Cougars	22	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	10
10/15/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	15	1 White Swan - Cougs	0
10/21/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	37	6 Union Gap - Cougars	8
10/21/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	22	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	6
10/21/2023	7 Fast Twitch	29	1 White Swan - Cougs	24
10/21/2021	6 Union Gap - Cougars	29	4 Mabton - Vikings	4
10/28/2023	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	19	4 Mabton - Vikings	8
10/28/2023	7 Fast Twitch	34	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	28
10/28/2023	6 Union Gap - Cougars	24	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	15
11/5/2023	7 Fast Twitch	64	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	10
11/5/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	20	4 Mabton - Vikings	17
11/5/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	69	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	6

### Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Early Fall League "2023"

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

#### 5th Grade Girls'

#### **CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM**

Coach: Denny Nagel

**Fast Twitch** 

Players: Andrie Brandt, Jemma Depell, Marie Hudson, Audreena Lopez, Brooklyn Monti

### 2<sup>ND</sup> PLACE TEAM

Coach: Isaiah Gonzales Grandview Hoopstars

Players: Stephanie Alvarez, Milania Cuevas, Niah Gonzales, Eden Gonzalez, Kamryn Gutierrez, Kylie Gutierrez,

Yaritza Ibarra, Aydah Resendez, Naima Solis, Hailey Uberuaga

### 3<sup>RD</sup> PLACE TEAM

Coach: Andrea Tulee White Swan Cougs

Players: Abilene Benson, Annabel Corona, Nalani Howell, Liliana Love, Malika Nunez, Milliana Palmanteer,

Nani Tule, Annelise Vaca, Tatyana Walsey

#### 4<sup>TH</sup> PLACE TEAM

Coach: Krissy Valdez Union Gap Cougars

Players: Catalina Armijo, Arianna Berger, Sumaya Contreras, Americus Cruz, Zyahrah Espinoza, Sarai Garcia,

Gianna Lewis, Sophia Mesplie, Beverly Sluder, Emma Swearngin

### **5**<sup>TH</sup> PLACE TEAM

Coach: Christian Ochoa, Rebecca Cienfuegos

**Granger Lady Spartans** 

Players: Ingrid Caballero Parra, Kendall Cardenas, Angeles Deleon Castaneda, Saphirrah Johnson-Phillips,

Anamurachie Lopez, Mia Martinez, Carly Ochoa, Maliah Ochoa, Jahkaylee Prado, Isabella Roman

### **6**<sup>TH</sup> **PLACE TEAM**

Coach: Angie Ozuna, Jesus Fajardo

Mini Hounds-Grandview

Players: Marissa Fajardo, Azalia Garza, DazzLynn James, Nevaeh Ozuna, Kalista Pizano, Hennessy Rivera-Gonzalez,

Emmie Stills, Melany Villa

### **7<sup>TH</sup> PLACE TEAM**

Coach: Charles Smith Mabton Vikings

Players: Genesis Canseco, Alexia De La O, Yamilet Gaona, Valeria Garcia, Amila Gonzalez, Danika Ibarra,

Julianna Ledezma, Yelisha Morales, Aaliyah Moreno, Paisley Zavala

### Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Early Fall League "2023"

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

#### 5th Grade Girls'

Go to <a href="www.ieaau.org">www.ieaau.org</a> on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and Schedule. AAU Results are <a href="online">online</a>, updated after each week during the league. Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues. Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

## Team Placement End of League

Early Fall League 2023 5th Grade Girls

League Rankings are based on the League Standings only. Other Games played by these teams are not considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in future league events. These will be added to the list of teams from last year 2022-2023 leagues.

1st	7 Fast Twitch	6	0	
2nd	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	5	1	
3rd	1 White Swan - Cougs	3	3	(+15,-1,)+14
4th	6 Union Gap - Cougars	3	3	(-15, +9)-6
5th	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	3	3	(+1, -9)-8
6th	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	1	5	• •
7th	4 Mabton - Vikings	0	6	

### CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM - Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch

9/24/2023	7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	49	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	11
10/7/2023	7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	38	6 Union Gap - Cougars	10
<b>10/14/2023</b>	7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	67	4 Mabton - Vikings	6
10/21/2023	7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	29	1 White Swan - Cougs	24
10/28/2023	7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	34	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	28
11/5/2023	7 Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	64	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	10

## **2<sup>ND</sup> PLACE TEAM – Grandview - Hoopstars**

9/30/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	54	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	5
10/7/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	59	4 Mabton - Vikings	3
10/15/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	15	1 White Swan - Cougs	0
<b>10/21/2023</b>	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	37	6 Union Gap - Cougars	8
11/5/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	69	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	6
10/28/2023	7 Fast Twitch	34	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	28

### 3<sup>RD</sup> PLACE TEAM – White Swan - Cougs

9/30/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	45	6 Union Gap - Cougars	19
10/7/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	31	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	20
11/5/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	20	4 Mabton - Vikings	17
10/14/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	23	1 White Swan - Cougs	22
10/15/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	15	1 White Swan - Cougs	0
10/21/2023	7 Fast Twitch	29	1 White Swan - Cougs	24

# Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Early Fall League "2023" Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

### 5th Grade Girls'

4 <sup>th</sup> PLACE TEAM –	Union G	Gap - C	ougars
------------------------------	---------	---------	--------

10/14/2023	6 Union Gap - Cougars	22	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	10
10/21/2021	6 Union Gap - Cougars	29	4 Mabton - Vikings	4
<b>10/28/2023</b>	6 Union Gap - Cougars	24	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	15
9/30/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	45	6 Union Gap - Cougars	19
10/7/2023	7 Fast Twitch	38	6 Union Gap - Cougars	10
10/21/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	37	6 Union Gap - Cougars	8

## 5<sup>th</sup> PLACE TEAM – Prosser - Mustangs

9/30/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	30	4 Mabton - Vikings	5
<mark>10/14/2023</mark>	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	23	1 White Swan - Cougs	22
<mark>10/21/202</mark> 3	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	22	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	6
9/24/2023	7 Fast Twitch	49	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	11
10/28/2023	B 6 Union Gap - Cougars	24	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	15
11/5/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	69	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	6

### 6<sup>th</sup> PLACE TEAM – Grandview Mini Hounds

10/28/2023	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	19	4 Mabton - Vikings	8
9/30/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	54	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	5
10/7/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	31	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	20
10/14/2023	6 Union Gap - Cougars	22	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	10
10/21/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	22	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	6
11/5/2023	7 Fast Twitch	64	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	10

## 7<sup>th</sup> PLACE TEAM – Mabton - Vikings

9/30/2023	3 Granger - Lady Spartans	30	4 Mabton - Vikings	5
10/7/2023	2 Grandview - Hoopstars	59	4 Mabton - Vikings	3
10/14/2023	7 Fast Twitch	67	4 Mabton - Vikings	6
10/21/2021	6 Union Gap - Cougars	29	4 Mabton - Vikings	4
10/28/2023	5 Grandview – Mini Hounds	19	4 Mabton - Vikings	8
11/5/2023	1 White Swan - Cougs	20	4 Mabton - Vikings	17

## Yakima Valley AAU Early Fall Basketball League Team Ranking – 5th Grade Girls

Rankings are based on the League Standings only. Other Games played by these teams are not considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in future league events. These results will update the Results that we had for last years' 2022-2023 League Results. Summer League is not used in Rankings.

- 1 Yakima Valley Fast Twitch
- 2 Grandview Hoopstars
- 3 White Swan Cougs
- 4 Union Gap Cougars
- 5 Prosser Mustangs
- 6 Grandview Mini Hounds
- 7 Mabton Vikings

## 2022-2023 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball Leagues – Early Fall – Fall – Winter – Spring 2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball League Early Fall

## Team Ranking - 5th Grade Girls

Rankings are based on the League Standings only. Any other games played by these teams are not considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in 2023-2024 future league events. As teams go from one year to the next the Yakima Valley Sports Authority will maintain these rankings. Sunner Leagues are not included.

Revised as of November 6, 2023

1 <sup>st</sup> – Yakima Valley - Fast Twitch	Brandt
2 <sup>nd</sup> – East Valley – Storm	Mata
3 <sup>rd</sup> – Grandview - Hoop Stars	Gonzales
4 <sup>th</sup> – Wapato – Warriors	Tulee
5 <sup>th</sup> – White Swan – Cougs	Hamilton
6 <sup>th</sup> – Granger - Lady Spartans	Resendez
7 <sup>th</sup> – Sunnyside - Valley Elite	Saenz
8 <sup>th</sup> – Cle Elum - UKC – Warriors	Coleman
9 <sup>th</sup> – Prosser – Swish	Brown
10 <sup>th</sup> – Wapato – 1855	Tulee
11 <sup>th</sup> – Prosser – Mustangs	Parker
12 <sup>th</sup> – Selah – Vikings	Decker
13 <sup>th</sup> – Union Gap – Cougars	Valdez
14 <sup>th</sup> – West Valley – Swish	
15 <sup>th</sup> – Grandview Mini Hounds	Ozuna
16 <sup>th</sup> – Yakima - The Basket Hounds	Huibregtse
17 <sup>th</sup> – Naches - Lady Rangers	Rowe
18 <sup>th</sup> – Zillah - Lady Leopards	Spicer
19 <sup>th</sup> – Yakima - Rez Bullz	Wheeler
20 <sup>th</sup> – West Valley - Swish – Cottonwood	Mochel

## Team Ranking – 5th Grade Girls

 $21^{st}$  – Mabton – Vikings Smith  $22^{nd}$  – Goldendale – Wolves Wynhoff  $23^{rd}$  – Yakima - Little Squires Reynoso